GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6294
ANSWERED ON:15.05.2012

ROHINIRESIDENTIAL SCHEME ,1981
Singh Shri Radha Mohan

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Delhi Development Authority had launched the Rohini Residential Scheme in 1981 for allotment of plots to various categories including senior citizens;

(b) if so, the number of plots allotted under this scheme so far in each category including senior citizens, region-wise;
(c) whether there is unnecessary delay in allotment of plots under the scheme to some allottees;
(d) if so, the details thereof category-wise alongwith the reasons therefor; and

(e) the time by which the remaining plots are likely to be allotted to the allottees including senior citizens?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRI SAUGATA RQOY)

(@) & (b): Yes, Madam. However, Delhi Development Authority (DDA) has informed that there was no separate provision made for senior citizens or allotment done on region wise basis. The details of registrants and allotment made are as under:

Total registrants - 82384
Allotment made - 55169
Registration cancelled - 1915
Waitlisted - 25300

(c) & (d): DDA has informed that land was not available for carving out plots to huge number of registrants which were 82,384.
Therefore, 25300 applicants were kept as waitlisted to be allotted plots as and when land becomes available to DDA for carving out plots.

(e) : Delhi Development Authority (DDA) has stated that DDA is going to conduct the draw for waitlisted members under Rohini Residential Scheme-1981 in June, 2012 and process of allotment is expected to be completed in one and half year.
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